Geisinger

Hi there.

We are pleased to share Geisinger has received full regulatory approval to become the inaugural health system of Risant Health. You can read the full press release here.

For you and your clients, there is no immediate change. Geisinger will maintain its name and mission, and Geisinger patients and health plan members can continue to access care as they do today.

Longer term, Risant Health's efforts to advance value-based care will offer Geisinger members enhanced and affordable plan options and Geisinger patients access to more robust health management technology, tools and programs. For example, through Risant Health, Geisinger will be able to access Kaiser Permanente's purchasing and supply chain capabilities, giving Geisinger the benefit of purchasing scale for pharmaceuticals, technology and other goods and services.

We'll keep you updated as Geisinger, Risant Health and Kaiser Permanente work together to advance and expand the care and coverage we offer.

If you have any questions, please reach out to your broker support team. As always, thanks for trusting us with your clients' health needs.

Sincerely,

Roger van Baaren Chief Sales Officer Geisinger Health Plan

This email was sent by: Geisinger 100 N. Academy Ave., Danville, PA 17822 US

^{**}If you choose to share this information with others, be mindful. Please take care to avoid altering or modifying the original messaging in this email, or any Geisinger communications, in any way.*